The Castle and Regimental Museum, Royal Monmouthshire Royal
Engineers (Militia)

Reference code: DP1

Title: Warrant Officer Charles Williams
MC, personal and army papers

Dates: 1903-1920

Level of Description: Fonds

Extent and medium 1 Folder

Name of creator(s): Warrant Officer Charles Williams,

RMonRE(M), MC

Administrative/Biographical History

Charles Williams served in the Royal Engineers from 1887 until 1920. He
was appointed a warrant officer in 1915, and was awarded the Military Cross
in January 1916. He was Regimental Quarter Master Sergeant at the time of
his discharge.

Conditions governing access:
Open access.

Conditions governing reproduction:
Documents may usually be copied, but permission should first be obtained
from the museum trustees or honorary curator.

Archivists note:

Description compiled by Rosemary Boyns, consultant archivist. Description
completed June 2009, as part of a project part-financed by AMOT and WAG
through the Museums Small Grants Scheme.



Level

Item

Item

Item

Item

Reference

DP1/1

DP1/2

DP1/3

DP1/4

Former
ref.

D89

D89

D89

D89

Title/description, extent and medium and
related records

Army Schools Certificate of Education, First
Class, for 21648 Company Quarter Master
Sergeant Charles Williams

Lists the subjects which have been attained
(1 parchment)

Warrant appointing Company Sergeant Major
Charles Williams as Warrant Officer Class I,
from 29 Jan 1915

(1 paper)

Newscuttings

Newscutting from ‘Parish Magazine’ [parish
not identified] 1913, listing the Junior
Certificate achievements of Estella Williams;
and newscutting from the Welsh Chronicle 7
January 1916 concerning Welsh Officers’
distinguished war service [no mention of
Charles Williams]

(1 paper with 2 newscuttings attached)

Character Certificate for 21648 RQMS
Charles Williams
Certificate issued on discharge

(1 paper)

Dates

1903

1916

1913-1916

1920



