# The Castle and Regimental Museum, Royal Monmouthshire Royal Engineers (Militia)

Reference code:	DP1
Title:	Warrant Officer Charles Williams MC, personal and army papers
Dates:	1903-1920
Level of Description:	Fonds
Extent and medium	1 Folder
Name of creator(s):	Warrant Officer Charles Williams, RMonRE(M), MC

## Administrative/Biographical History

Charles Williams served in the Royal Engineers from 1887 until 1920. He was appointed a warrant officer in 1915, and was awarded the Military Cross in January 1916. He was Regimental Quarter Master Sergeant at the time of his discharge.

## Conditions governing access:

Open access.

### Conditions governing reproduction:

Documents may usually be copied, but permission should first be obtained from the museum trustees or honorary curator.

### Archivists note:

Description compiled by Rosemary Boyns, consultant archivist. Description completed June 2009, as part of a project part-financed by AMOT and WAG through the Museums Small Grants Scheme.

Level	Reference	Former ref.	Title/description, extent and medium and related records	Dates
Item	DP1/1	D89	Army Schools Certificate of Education, First Class, for 21648 Company Quarter Master Sergeant Charles Williams Lists the subjects which have been attained (1 parchment)	1903
Item	DP1/2	D89	Warrant appointing Company Sergeant Major Charles Williams as Warrant Officer Class II, from 29 Jan 1915 (1 paper)	1916
ltem	DP1/3	D89	Newscuttings Newscutting from 'Parish Magazine' [parish not identified] 1913, listing the Junior Certificate achievements of Estella Williams; and newscutting from the <i>Welsh Chronicle</i> 7 January 1916 concerning Welsh Officers' distinguished war service [no mention of Charles Williams] (1 paper with 2 newscuttings attached)	1913-1916
ltem	DP1/4	D89	Character Certificate for 21648 RQMS Charles Williams Certificate issued on discharge (1 paper)	1920